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Full Time Report
Knockout phase play-offs 2nd leg - Wednesday 19 February 2025
Parc des Princes - Paris

Paris Saint-Germain 3 1st leg 0 Stade Brestois 29
Paris Saint-Germain win 10 - 0 on aggregate

7 (2)
Half-Time

1 Gianluigi Donnarumma   
2 Achraf Hakimi
5 Marquinhos   
7 Khvicha Kvaratskhelia
8 Fabián Ruiz

10 Ousmane Dembélé
17 Vitinha
25 Nuno Mendes
29 Bradley Barcola
51 Willian Pacho
87 João Neves

39 Matvei Safonov   
80 Arnau Tenas   
3 Presnel Kimpembe
9 Gonçalo Ramos

14 Désiré Doué
19 Kang-in Lee
21 Lucas Hernández
24 Senny Mayulu
35 Lucas Beraldo

Coach:

Luis Enrique

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 11 20

Attempts on target 2 9

Saves 1 2

Corners 2 4

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 2 7

Fouls suffered 4 8

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 70% 67%

Ball in play 25'19" 43'30"

Total ball in play 36'23" 64'52"

Referee:

Michael Oliver (ENG)
Assistant referees:

James Mainwaring (ENG)
Stuart Burt (ENG)
Fourth official:

Andrew Madley (ENG)
UEFA delegate:

Virgar Hvidbro (FRO)

21:00CET

45'

90'

29 Bradley Barcola 20'

7 Khvicha Kvaratskhelia 39'

1'14''

17 Vitinha 59'
19 Kang-in Lee

8 Fabián Ruiz 60'
14 Désiré Doué

10 Ousmane Dembélé 60'

9 Gonçalo Ramos
29 Bradley Barcola 61'

14 Désiré Doué 64'

25 Nuno Mendes 69'

24 Senny Mayulu
87 João Neves 72'

3 Presnel Kimpembe
51 Willian Pacho 72'

9 Gonçalo Ramos 76'

24 Senny Mayulu 86'

60' 8 Hugo Magnetti
6 Edimilson Fernandes

60' 45 Mahdi Camara
14 Mama Baldé

67' Y 22 Massadio Haïdara

70' 9 Kamory Doumbia
21 Romain Faivre

70' 25 Julien Le Cardinal
22 Massadio Haïdara

80' Y 25 Julien Le Cardinal

82' 28 Jonas Martin
20 Pierre Lees-Melou

0'09''

(0)
Half-Time 0

30 Grégoire Coudert   
5 Brendan Chardonnet   
6 Edimilson Fernandes

12 Luck Zogbé
14 Mama Baldé
17 Abdallah Sima
20 Pierre Lees-Melou
21 Romain Faivre
22 Massadio Haïdara
26 Mathias Pereira Lage
44 Soumaïla Coulibaly

40 Marco Bizot   
50 Noah Jauny   
3 Abdoulaye Ndiaye
8 Hugo Magnetti
9 Kamory Doumbia

19 Ludovic Ajorque
25 Julien Le Cardinal
28 Jonas Martin
45 Mahdi Camara

Coach:

Eric Roy

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 6 13

Attempts on target 1 2

Saves 0 2

Corners 1 5

Offsides 0 1

Fouls committed 4 9

Fouls suffered 1 5

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 30% 33%

Ball in play 11'04" 21'22"

Total ball in play 36'23" 64'52"

VAR:

Michael Salisbury (ENG)
Assistant VAR:

Peter Bankes (ENG)

Attendance: 47,211


